South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 29, 2024, 01:06:41 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1122 (Rat #0595, Act #0526 of 1988) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 50-11-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to restrictions on night hunting, so as to
provide that it is unlawful for a person to have buckshot or any shot larger than number four or any rifle ammunition of a
greater calibre than twenty-two and a weapon capable of firing the ammunition in possession or have immediate access to any
of them while using artificial lights hunting at night, to provide penalties, and to delete a reference to prima facie.

01/26/88
01/26/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/01/88
04/27/88
05/04/88
05/04/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/05/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
06/06/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-25

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-25

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8

Read second time SJ-48

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-1551

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1551
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3223
Amended HJ-3537

Read second time HJ-3537

Debate adjourned HJ-3594

Reconsidered HJ-3595

Read third time HJ-3595

Returned HJ-3595

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 595

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/88

Act No. 526

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



