April 29, 2024, 01:06:41 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1122 (Rat #0595, Act #0526 of 1988) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Section 50-11-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to restrictions on night hunting, so as to provide that it is unlawful for a person to have buckshot or any shot larger than number four or any rifle ammunition of a greater calibre than twenty-two and a weapon capable of firing the ammunition in possession or have immediate access to any of them while using artificial lights hunting at night, to provide penalties, and to delete a reference to prima facie.

01/26/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-25
01/26/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-25
02/18/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
03/01/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1551
03/01/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1551
04/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-3223
05/04/88	House	Amended HJ-3537
05/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-3537
05/05/88	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3594
05/05/88	House	Reconsidered HJ-3595
05/05/88	House	Read third time HJ-3595
05/05/88	House	Returned HJ-3595
05/05/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8
05/12/88		Ratified R 595
05/17/88		Signed By Governor
05/17/88		Effective date 05/07/88
05/17/88		Act No. 526
06/06/88		Copies available